
 

Page 1 of 4 

 

 

 

 

Training Programme on Mainstreaming Gender 

Considerations in Climate Change Adaptation 

Projects 

 
Amari Boulevard Hotel Conference Hall, Bangkok, Thailand 

04-08 December 2017 

 

 

 

 

List of Participants 

 



 

Page 2 of 4 

PARTICIPANTS 

 

BANGLADESH 

Aparna Baidhya  
Senior Assistant Secretary 
Economic Relations Division 
Ministry of Finance 
acaparna27@gmail.com  

M. Mosleh Uddin 
Unit Head, GCF Unit of IDCOL 
ekarim@idcol.org ; 
mafruda@idcol.org 
 
Rabi Uzzaman 
 Deputy Manager (Environment 
and Climate Change), Palli Karma-
Sahayak Foundation (PKSF) 
rabi.uzzaman42@gmail.com  

 

BHUTAN 

Ugyen Phuntsho 
Human Recourses Officer 
Gross National Happiness 
Commission 
Royal Government of Bhutan 
uphuntsho@gnhc.gov.bt 
 
 
FIJI 
Nafitalai Cakacaka 
Manager Enterprise Risk & Business 
Development, Fiji Development 
Bank 
Nafitalai.Cakacaka@fdb.com.fj 

 

INDIA 

Ajay Kumar Kapur 
akkapur@sidbi.in;sgoyal@sidbi.in  
 
Harsh Kumar Bhanwala 
fsdd@nabard.org; 
tsr.gain@nabard.org  

 

INDONESIA 

Astrid Wiyanti 
Center of Climate Finance and 
Multilateral Policy 
Fiscal Policy Agency 
Ministry of Finance  
awiyanti@fiskal.kemenkeu.go.id  
 
Zenitha Astra Paramitha 
Head of Sub-Division of Transport 
Center for Climate finance of 
Ministry of Finance 
zaparamitha@fiskal.depkeu.go.id ; 
zenithaap@gmail.com; 
 
 
LAO PEOPLES  
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 
Phouvannasinh Phongsa 
Technical Officer, Climate Change 
Department, Ministry of Natural 
Resources and Environment 
phouvannasinh.phs@gmail.com 
 
Vannavong Manivong 
Senior Technical Officer 
NDA Team 
Dep. of Climate Change, 
Ministry of Natural Resources and 
Environment 
vannavongla@yahoo.com 
 

MICRONESIA 

Belinda Hadley 
GCF Consultant for Coordination,  
FSM NDA Office 
elinhadley@gmail.com 
 
Sihna Lawrence  
Secretary,  Department of Finance 
and Administration 
lawrence.sihna@gmail.com 

 

 

MONGOLIA 

Baatar Chuluunkhuu 
Managing officer for the Climate 
Finance & National 
Communication Project, 
Environment and Climate Fund, 
Ministry of Environment and 
Tourism 
baatarc@gmail.com 
 
Tuul Galzagd 
Director of Eco Banking 
Department, XacBank, Mongolia 
tuul.g@xacbank.mn 
 

MYANMAR 

Wei Phyo Oo 
Staff Officer, 
Environmental Conservation 
Department, 
Ministry of Natural Resources and 
Environmental Conservation,  
weiphyoecd@gmail.com   
 

NEPAL 

Krishna Chandra Kafley 
Section Officer  
Ministry of Finance(IECCD) 
kckafley@mof.gov.np 

PAKISTAN 

Farzana Altaf Shah 
Director General, Pakistan 
Protection Agency 
far_02@yahoo.com;m.mujahidafza
l@yahoo.com 
 
Samar Shireen 
Ministry of Climate Change, 
Government of Pakistan 
Far_02@yahoo.com ; 
samarskhan@gmail.com ; 
m.mujahidafzal@yahoo.com  

mailto:acaparna27@gmail.com
mailto:ekarim@idcol.org
mailto:mafruda@idcol.org
mailto:rabi.uzzaman42@gmail.com
mailto:uphuntsho@gnhc.gov.bt
mailto:Nafitalai.Cakacaka@fdb.com.fj
mailto:akkapur@sidbi.in
mailto:sgoyal@sidbi.in
mailto:fsdd@nabard.org
mailto:tsr.gain@nabard.org
mailto:awiyanti@fiskal.kemenkeu.go.id
mailto:zaparamitha@fiskal.depkeu.go.id
mailto:zenithaap@gmail.com
mailto:phouvannasinh.phs@gmail.com
mailto:vannavongla@yahoo.com
mailto:elinhadley@gmail.com
mailto:lawrence.sihna@gmail.com
mailto:baatarc@gmail.com
mailto:tuul.g@xacbank.mn
mailto:weiphyoecd@gmail.com
mailto:kckafley@mof.gov.np
mailto:far_02@yahoo.com;m.mujahidafzal@yahoo.com
mailto:far_02@yahoo.com;m.mujahidafzal@yahoo.com
mailto:Far_02@yahoo.com
mailto:samarskhan@gmail.com
mailto:m.mujahidafzal@yahoo.com


 

Page 3 of 4 

PHILIPPINES 

Imelda F. Matubis 
Development Management 
Officer, Department of 
Environment and Natural 
Resources 
meldiesfm@yahoo.com  

REPUBLIC OF KOREA 

Eugina Kim 
eugina.kim@kdb.co.kr, 
hweom@kdb.co.kr 

SAMOA 

Faavae Mulitalo 
Senior Research Officer, Economic 
Planning and Policy Division, 
Ministry of Finance 
faavae.mulitalo@mof.gov.ws ; 
mof@mof.gov.ws  

 

SUVA 

Setaita Tamanikaiyaroi 
Manager Enterprise Risk & 
Business Development| Fiji 
Development Bank 
Tel.: (679) 331-4866 
setaita.tamanikaiyaroi@fdb.com.fj  
 

TIMOR-LESTE 

Elda Cesaltina Da Costa Guterres 
Professional Staff, Ministry of 
Development and Institutional 
Reform 
Tel.: 670 76256687 
eldadacosta.guterres@yahoo.com; 
augusto.mpinto@yahoo.com; 

 

 

 

VANUATU 

Patricia Mawa 
Manager ICT Engineering, Ministry 
of Climate Change- Vanuatu 
 
patricia.mawa@gmail.com ; 
patou@meteo.gov.vu ; 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OBSERVERS AND RESOURSE PERSONS

   

ASIAN INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY REGIONAL 
RESOURCE CENTRE FOR ASIA 
AND THE PACIFIC 
 
Alla Metelitsa 
Head of Climate Change 
Alla.Metelitsa@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA 
 
Armen Rostomyan 
Senior Programme Specialist 
Armen.Rostomyan@RRCAP.AIT.
ASIA 
 
Chochoe Devaporihartakula 
Programme Manager 
Institute for Global 
Environmental Strategies 
chochoe@iges.or.jp 
 
Lucksika Sabannga  
Administrative Officer 
Lucksika.Sabannga@RRCAP.AIT.
ASIA 
 

Peter King 
Consultant 
pnking1948@yahoo.com.au 

 
 

FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
ORGANISATION OF THE 
UNITED NATIONS 
 
Sibyl Nelson,  
Gender Advisor, FAO 
sibyl.nelson@fao.org 
 
Pham, Hang ThiThanh 
Senior Resilience Officer, FAO 
RAP 
 HangThiThanh.Pham@fao.org 
 
 
GREEN CLIMATE FUND 
 

Faith Choga  
ESS and Gender Associate, 
Green Climate Fund (GCF) 
fchoga@gcfund.org  

UNITED NATIONS 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 
 
Mari Tomova                  
Programme Expert - Climate 
Change Adaptation, Global 
Environmental Finance, UNDP 
mari.tomova@undp.org; 
 
Koh Miyaoi  
Gender Adviser, UNDP 

koh.miyaoi@undp.org; 
 
 
UNITED NATIONS CLIMATE 
CHANGE SECRETARIAT  
 
Fleur Newman  
United Nations Climate Change 
Secretariat (UNFCCC)  
FNewman@unfccc.int 
 
 
 
 

mailto:meldiesfm@yahoo.com
mailto:hweom@kdb.co.kr
mailto:faavae.mulitalo@mof.gov.ws
mailto:mof@mof.gov.ws
mailto:setaita.tamanikaiyaroi@fdb.com.fj
mailto:augusto.mpinto@yahoo.com
mailto:patricia.mawa@gmail.com
mailto:patou@meteo.gov.vu
mailto:Alla.Metelitsa@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA
mailto:Armen.Rostomyan@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA
mailto:Armen.Rostomyan@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA
mailto:chochoe@iges.or.jp
mailto:Lucksika.Sabannga@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA
mailto:Lucksika.Sabannga@RRCAP.AIT.ASIA
mailto:pnking1948@yahoo.com.au
mailto:sibyl.nelson@fao.org
mailto:HangThiThanh.Pham@fao.org
mailto:fchoga@gcfund.org
mailto:mari.tomova@undp.org
mailto:koh.miyaoi@undp.org
mailto:FNewman@unfccc.int


 

Page 4 of 4 

UNITED NATIONS 
ENVIRONMENT 
 
Annette Sanna Christina 
Wallgren  
Gender and Environment 
Officer, UN Environment Asia 
Pacific Office 
wallgren@un.org; 
annette.wallgren@unenvironm
ent.org; 
 
Nina Raasakka,  
Programme Officer, UN 
Environment Asia Pacific Office 
 
Tanya McGregor                    
Gender Programme Officer, 
Secretariat of the Convention 
on Biological Diversity (SCBD) 
tanya.mcgregor@cbd.int;  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR 
CONCERVATION OF NATURE  
 
Maeve Nightingale  
Capacity Development Manager 
for MFF Initiative, IUCN 
Maeve.NIGHTINGALE@iucn.org; 
 
Hélène Marre 
Programme Assistant of the 
MFF Initiative. IUCN 
lorena.aguilar@iucn.org 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WOMEN ORGANISATION FOR 

CHANGE IN AGRICULTURE AND 

NATURAL RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT 

Nisha Onta  
Regional Coordinator for Asia 
and Knowledge Management 
Coordinator 
nishaonta@wocan.org 
 
Barun Gurung   
Core Associate, WOCAN 
gurungbarun@yahoo.com 
 
 

mailto:wallgren@un.org
mailto:annette.wallgren@unenvironment.org
mailto:annette.wallgren@unenvironment.org
mailto:tanya.mcgregor@cbd.int
mailto:Maeve.NIGHTINGALE@iucn.org
mailto:lorena.aguilar@iucn.org
mailto:nishaonta@wocan.org
mailto:gurungbarun@yahoo.com

